1 P-0.2                  07/05/06
ADVANCE INFORMATION - COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL
Pin Configuration
Features
•    Near-Zero propagation delay
• 5Ω switches connect inputs to outputs
• High signal passing bandwidth (375MHz)
• Beyond Rail-to-Rail switching

3-Port, 4:1 Mux/DeMux Video Switch
ADVANCE INFORMATION - COMPANY CONFIDENTIAL
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Packaging Code Package Description
PI3V341QE Q Pb-free & Green, 24-pin QSOP
PI3V341LE L Pb-free & Green, 24-pin TSSOP
PI3V341-AQE Q Pb-free & Green, 24-pin QSOP
PI3V341-ALE L Pb-free & Green, 24-pin TSSOP
Notes:
       • Thermal characteristics can be found on the company web site at www.pericom.com/packaging/
       • E = Pb-free and Green
       • X suffix = Tape/Reel